	0	9	4	5	4	4	3		0	6
--	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--	---	---

mstratton LAOO

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 2/25/2016 2:47 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION of THE HAT GIRLS, LLC

The undersigned organizer, desiring to form a limited liability company under the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act, hereby states the following:

1. The name of the limited liability company is **The Hat Girls, LLC**.

2. The name and address of the registered agent is:

> Scott D. Spiegel Lynch, Cox, Gilman & Goodman, P.S.C. 500 W. Jefferson St., Suite 2100 Louisville, KY 40202

3. The address of the initial principal office of the limited liability company is:

> 3109 Springstead Circle Louisville, KY 40241

- 4. The limited liability company has at least one member.
- 5. The limited liability company is to be managed by its manager(s).
- 6. The limited liability company has no specific date of dissolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, witness the signature of Scott D. Spiegel, the organizer and registered agent, and Scott D. Spiegel does hereby consent to serve as the registered agent for the company, this ast day of rebruary, 2016.

Scott D. Spiegel, Organizer & Agent